and a financial liability to pay rentals in the statement of financial position for leases except those that are short term or have low value.

Except as stated in Note 5, the Group has applied the same accounting policies and methods of computation in the financial statements for the
current financial period as those of the audited financial statements for the financial year ended 31 December 2018.

Where the figures have been audited or reviewed, the auditors' report (including any qualifications or emphasis of a matter).

Whether the figures have been audited or reviewed, and in accordance with which auditing standard or practice.

In November 2018, the Committee issued a Tentative Agenda Decision containing explanatory material for the decision and how the applicable
principles and requirements in IAS 23 Borrowing Costs apply to the fact pattern in the submission. The Interpretations Committee tentatively
concluded that such an entity should not capitalise borrowing costs. This tentative agenda decision was finalised in its original form on 20 March
2019.

- Page 11 -

5

As
previously
reported

Effects of
adoption As restated

As
previously
reported

Effects of
adoption As restated

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

(288,792) 5,546 (283,246) (1,104,856) 27,547 (1,077,309)
(9,408) (16,045) (25,453) (34,421) (34,287) (68,708)

(73) (741) (814) (221) (2,221) (2,442)
(20,835) 1,800 (19,035) (72,310) 1,190 (71,120)

129,094 (9,440) 119,654 433,358 (7,771) 425,587

92,807 (7,059) 85,748 299,292 (6,336) 292,956
36,287 (2,381) 33,906 134,066 (1,435) 132,631

   129,094   (9,440)   119,654   433,358   (7,771)   425,587

   11.02   (0.84)   10.18   35.54   (0.75)   34.79
   11.02   (0.84)   10.18   35.52   (0.75)   34.78

As
previously
reported

Effects of
adoption As restated

As
previously
reported

Effects of
adoption As restated

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

990,310 (4,934) 985,376 399,786 (6,351) 393,435
2,676,478 (35,453) 2,641,025 2,472,402 (13,615) 2,458,787

1,095 (2,962) (1,867) 970  - 970
107,758 (476) 107,282 109,186 (605) 108,581
363,831 (6,383) 357,448 372,345 (2,723) 369,622

7,277,078 (26,858) 7,250,220 6,984,500 (11,439) 6,973,061
4,822,230 (9,632) 4,812,598 4,702,674 (5,199) 4,697,475

   11.45   (0.03)   11.42   11.23   (0.01)   11.22
   11.30   (0.03)   11.27   11.01   (0.01)   11.00

6

 Earnings per ordinary share for the period

  (i)   Based on weighted average number of ordinary shares in issue

  (ii)  On a fully diluted basis

Share of loss of a joint venture company

Investments in joint venture companies

Net profit

Nine Months Ended 30 Sep 2018

Earnings per ordinary share of the group for the current period reported on and the corresponding period of the immediately preceding financial
year, after deducting any provision for preference dividends.

Basic earnings per share (cents)*

Earnings per share is calculated by reference to the weighted average number of ordinary shares in issue during the financial period.